



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35171 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 35021 OF 2025**

Bhagirath Mamraj Yadav

...Petitioner

Versus

Idfc First Bank Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Deepak Shukla, Mr. Praveen Maurya i/b BNS Legal for Petitioner.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2026

P. C. :

1. The Application was listed for directions as the Petition was scheduled to be listed on 9th February, 2026, however, was not listed.
2. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that the counsel for Respondent has been duly served.
3. Today, none appears on behalf of Respondent.
4. Learned counsel for Petitioner seeks extension of ad-interim relief which was granted by order of 13th November, 2025.
5. List the Petition for further consideration on **23rd March, 2026.**
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]