



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35171 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 35021 OF 2025**

Bhagirath Mamraj Yadav

... Petitioner.

**Versus**

IDFC First Bank Limited

... Respondent.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr Deepak Shukla a/w. Praveen Mourya i/by BNS Legal for the  
Petitioner.*

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**  
**Date : April 09, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**